

STORMWATER MASTER PLAN WORKSHOP

First Public Involvement Workshop

The Town of Southwest Ranches is getting ready to prepare its Stormwater Master Plan and we want to hear from you!

Project Overview

The Town of Southwest Ranches is preparing a comprehensive Town-wide Stormwater Master Plan (SWMP) with the purpose of identifying opportunities to protect surface water quality and to reduce flooding throughout the Town's jurisdictional boundaries. The SWMP will include a Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) that addresses priority stormwater improvement projects throughout the Town. These proposed projects will be based on public input, observed flooding, roadway conditions, traffic volumes, and hydrologic and hydraulic analysis. The SWMP will also include the development of an Operation and Maintenance program with an annual budget to improve the condition and performance of both the Town's new and existing stormwater infrastructure.

The projects that will be identified in the SWMP will include capital improvement projects, localized drainage improvements, and the implementation of the recommended Operation and Maintenance program. Those efforts will enhance and improve the Town's stormwater infrastructure and flood resiliency.

The Town is ready to prepare a SWMP to examine the performance of the existing drainage system, the effectiveness of the current Operation and Maintenance

Date:

Tuesday, September 20, 2022

Time:

7:00 PM -9:00 PM

Location:

Town Hall Council Chambers13400 Griffin Road
Southwest Ranches, Florida 33330

program and identify viable

capital improvement projects. The prioritized projects will aim to improve stormwater management and water quality throughout the Town. The SWMP will also review and address impacts associated with sea level rise, resiliency, and changes in the construction industry that should be reviewed and incorporated into the budgets for the stormwater program.

What to Expect

The first public involvement workshop will be held at Town Hall to obtain input from residents. The Town's Consultant will hold a presentation and be available to answer questions from the public. We encourage residents to not only provide their feedback, but to participate in this discussion.

Stay Informed

Follow us on Facebook (@SWRGOV) and Twitter (@SWR_Gov). With any questions, contact the Public Works Department at (954) 343-7444 and/or RLey@southwestranches.org.